Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

From: Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX

Sent: Friday, October 3, 2014 12:40 PM

To: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX; Peard, Dean A ENV:EX

Cc: Perry, Claudia FLNR:EX; Jex, Bill A FLNR:EX; Kerckhoff, Krystal FLNR:EX; Thiessen, Conrad
D FLNR:EX; Neto, Mike ENV:EX; Boudreau, Larry ENV:EX; Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX

Subject: Request to Transfer Guide Territory Certificate - Bob Milligan to Collier Azak

Attachments: Guiding Territory Certificate Transfer Application.pdf; NLG-Milligan Operating Plan
2015.docx

Importance: High

Steve and Dean,

Well the proverbial shoe has finally dropped and | have just received a written request to transfer the Milligan GTC to |
Collier Azak who represents the Nisga’a Nation. We can now officially consider the renewal of the GTC request to be
withdrawn. $.16

The transfer request is attached as is my requested operating and transition plan document. The transition is provided

to assist in the discussions with FNs about this request. BC Parks has piggy-backed along on our consultations as they

consider the transfer of the associated Park Use Permits that Milligan holds. s.16
s.16 |

Dana

Ps. Claudia can you confirm that the transfer fees have been received by government. Thanks, Dana

Mr. Dana Atagi, M.Sc. R.P. Bio.
Resource Manager (Stewardship) &

Regional Manager Recreational Fisheries and Wildlife Programs
Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Skeena Region
PO Box 5000, 3726 Alfred Avenue
Smithers, BC Canada V0J 2N0
Telephone: (250) 847-7290
Facsimile: (250) 847-7728
Email address: dana.atagi@gov.bc.ca

From: Michelle Milligan [mailto:michellemilligan ountainoutfitters.
Sent: Friday, October 3, 2014 11:40 AM

To: Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX

Cc: Nic Weigelt

Subject: Request for Transfer Guide Area.

Importance: High

Hello Dana, please find the attached documents for request to transfer Guide area #601036.
| believe we paid our $500.00 fee already to PASB for the renewal then it s was halted and changed to a transfer.

| am making this email short and sweet, if you have any questions you can contact me at 250 635 2799 or by email, which you
have already.

Thank you

ARR-2015-50122 Page1 of TO



Michelle Milligan
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Wildlife Act of British Columbla

Munistry of GUIDING TERRITORY CERTIFICATE TRANSFER APPLICATION

I : [orests, Lands and .
(.‘t‘llil{'lg?l:!‘ v Nawnl Reource Operatinns :E:;magp?:ﬁ?; mag:;t'? a person(s) who Is transferring afl or partof &

Pleasa complele all appiicable sections of this form. Type or print leglbly. Attach addilional sheels as needed.

Thlé Is an application for; {chack the appropriate box)
Transfer of gulding territory cerificate 'ﬁ Transfer of interest In guiding territory certificate |

_PART A: CURRENT GUIDING TERRITORY CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

Last Name: “\\\x\(x o\ First Name; &;gbg.t"\ Middle Initial: ﬁ r
Street or PO Box: L =0 _Xox 8“ B

e
City or Town” g?eﬂncg __ Postal Gode: MXGUPY E-malt .22
Phone (day) _ - R Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY):
ﬂ.l represent that the information in this application Is true. | request a transfer of a \0O 9% Interest in the

privileges conferred in guiding territory certificate = _Jab_\.(.al.ﬂ_ from me to the applicants described in Part C of
this application. _

11 designate the person Identified in Part B of this application as my agent for the purposes of section 59 of the Wildlif
Act.

Do you hav, ark Use Permit? No [0  Yes [0 If yes, Authorization #: ,5'22 ¥
— 2 ;
Signaturs of Gulding Territory Certificate Holder Dats
PART B: AGENT REPRESENTING NEW GUIDING TERRITORY HOLDER(S):
Last Name: First Name: Middle Initial:
Street or PO Box: a
City or Town: Postal Code: E-mail:
Phone (day): Fax:

Gulding Termtory Interest:

[ | represent that | am the agent for the guiding temitory certificate holder identified in Part A of this application for the
purposes of section 59 of the Wildlife Act.

] | represent that | am the agent for the guiding territory certificate applicants Identified in Part C of this applicalion for
the purposes of section 59 of the Wildlife Act.

Signature of Agent Date

Tha information required by this form and any documents you provide with it are coliected under the authority of the Freadom of informaton and
Protection of Privacy Act to process your appiication under the Wildlife Act This information will be used lo verify your aligibility for the certificate yau
are seaking and for other purposes related to the adminisiration of the Wildife Act. I you have any questons about tha callection or use of this
information, contact the Director of Wildiife.

Far further Infermation: http:/iwww.env.gov.be.ca/pash/ 10.22.2012
: Phone: 1-8686-433-7272 (within BC) or 1-250-387-2928 (outside of BC) Page 1of 4
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Wildlifa Act of British Calumbla

Ministry of GUIDING TERRITORY CERTIFICATE TRANSFER APPLICATION

sy Foresss, Lands and . This application is for use by & person(s) who s transferring all or part of a
COLUMAIA - Naral Resource Operativns quiding terrtory certificate.

Please compiete all applicable sections af this form. Type or print leglbly. Atlach additional sheels as needed,
PART C: NEW GUIDING TERRITORY CERTIFICATE HOLDER(S)

APPLICANT #1:

Last Name: Fursl Name Middle Initial:
Street or PO Box: } )

City or Town: 2 Postal Code. E-mall, ___

Phone (day): v Fax: Date of Birth (MMW/DDIYYYY):

Gulding Terilory Cerificate Intereat 1o ba transferrod lo me. %

I raprasent that the infarmation In this epplication is true and that | am & Canadian citizen or a permanent resident of Canada (landed immigrant) and am
19 years of age or older. | designala the parsan Idantified In Part B of this spplication as my agent for the purposes of section 58 of the Wildlife Act |
request a transler of & ___ % inlerest in the privileges conferred in guiding lerilory certificale # {o me from the current
guiding cartificate heider described In Part A of this application.

Signature of Applicant Date of Application

IMPORTANT: Please artach proof of Canadian Citizenship or permanent residency of Canada

APPLICANT #2:

LastNams _ First Name: Middie Inital: .
Streelor POBox: ____ .

City or Town; _ — Posial Code: E-mail: el

Phona (day): e ¢ [ Date of Birth (MMDONYYY) ___ 4
Guiding Territory Ceriificate Interest to be transferred to me: ___ i vl

| represent that the information In this application is lrue and that | am a Canadlan citizen or a permanent resident of Canada (landed immigrant) and am
19 years of age af cider. 1 designate the person identified in Part B of this application as my agent for the purpases of section 59 of the Wildlife Act, |
mquastatrnnafetain'._._,______%irntervﬁhmupﬁvﬂmmnhmdlnguﬂhglenﬂmurmm#_ﬂ__ .. lome from the current
guiding cartificate holder described in Pant A of this spplication

Signature of Applicant Dale of Application

IMPORTANT: Please atiach proof of Canadian Clilzenship or parmanent residency of Canada

APPLICANT #3:

Last Nama. First Name" Middia inltial’

Siraet or PO Box. s — i
City or Town . Postal Code: E-mail.

Phona (day): Fax: 5 Dale of Birth (MMWDDYYYY): .

%

_—— i

Guiding Temitory Certificate Interest fo be transferrad lo me:

| rapresant thal the Information in this application is true and that | am a Canadlan cilizen or @ permanent resldant of Canada (landed immigrant) and am
19 years of age or older. | designate the person identified in Part B of this application as my agent for the purpases of section 59 of ihe Wildlife Act. |
request & lmnsferofa _____ % Interest in the privileges conferred In guiding terilory cartificate # to me from the current
gulding cetificale holder described in Part A of this application.

“Signaturs of Applicant ~Date of Appiication

IMPORTANT: Please attach proof of Canadian Citizenshlp or permanent rasidency of Canada

For furthar Informatien: hitpiwww.anv.gov.be.calipasb! 10-22-2012
Phone: 1-868-433-7272 (within BC) or 1-250-387-2928 (outside of BC) Page 2 of 4
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Wildiife Act of British Columbia

P

4 it!inn:rgl:fuhmd GUIDING TERRITORY CERTIFICATE TRANSFER APPLICATION
BRITISH  Lorsis, Lt 3 This application Is for use by a person(s) who is transfering all or part of 2
COLLMIA  Natural Rewniree Operations guiding territ Sficate.

Please complele all applicable sactions of this fom. Type of prnt legibly. Attach additional sheels as needed.
PART C: NEW GUIDING TERRITORY CERTIFICATE HOLDER(S)

APPLICANYT #1: o
Lastnams: _Q\ 2\ First Name: Oﬁ\\ e~ wodte otk __H

Stroet orf0 Boy S-22

City or Town: Newd alNansH Postal oode: VAT 1 AO  emat (61116 Q@ms«_ﬂ.ag.t!; ;‘__
Phone (day): S-22 - Fax 522 __ Dats of Birth (MWDDYYYY) S22

Gmnnnwcwﬂut-lmrmiu&;ummmm: ,_lm______,%
lbnhlhl'.lWhmmmlmaﬁmﬂhﬂwammmﬂnwmwmwu and am

| reprasant thet the
19 yoars of age . | designals the person identified In Par B of this application s mmmmpmuimdmwmm 1
request a irs 5mmmmmmmmms%qmm e ma from the current

guiding caridfickis T dascribad In Parl A of this spplication,

Signabire of Applicant OC’M‘P

IMPORT, jeese attach proof of Canadian Cliizenship or permanent residency of Canads

APPLICANT #2:

Last Name' First Nama: Middis Intial
Streel or PO Box:

City or Town Postal Code: E-mait

Phone (day} Fax: Data of Blith (MMDDIYYYY):
Guiding Tetriiory Cartificals Interes! to ba transferred to me: %

Imummmhfwmlbnhmknpplubuhmmhllmlcnnwmwuuaammmdmmmnm fmmigrant) end am
18 yaars of ape or cider, lmmhmmhhnﬂdﬂmumwhhmofudimanuﬂmuﬁdﬂhm |
requustnhMrda___%ImmmmmthgﬁmmuMﬂ____mm from the curmen|
guiding cartificata holdar described in Part A of this application.

Signature of Applicant ~Dats of Application

{ IMPORTANT: Please sttach proof of Canadlan Citizenship of pormanent residency of Canada

APPLICANT #3:

Lasi Name: Flrsi Name: Middle Initial
Street of PO Box:

Clty of Town: Postal Coda: E-mal

Phane (day): Fax: Dats of Birth (MMDO/YYYY)
Guiding Terrkory Cartificala Interest to be tranafarmed (o me: %

mpmm-tmemfommmuhmmmmmmummmm or a permanant reskdent of Canada (landad immigrant) and am
18 years of age or cider. IMndompcmuldmﬁhdhhnBdhhopphhnumymmhfhpmmdudim 59 of tha WikitHe Act |
muﬂnhmmﬂaﬁ___%mhmmm’Mhmhmml to me from the cument
guiding certificata halder descrived in Part A of this applicatien.

Signature of Applicant Dute of Apglication
IMPORTANT: Pleass attach proof of Canadian Citizenship or parmanant residency of Canada
further information: “Iivrveet.onv.gov.be.calpashl 10-22-2012
’Wr " a'r-:.- 1 n':.?w‘?-sn il B Ar €. IEAAG7.7090 Iniiebia ol RF Dend 9 af d l
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To Dana Atagi
fo 1

The Nisga'a Nations purchase of Guide Outfitter Certificate #601036 will require a
transition plan to allow for a smooth transition of ownership of the Guide Outfitting
Area/Certificate to the Nisga'a Nation. To support a seamless transition, the below
operating and transition plan for the 2015 season will be implemented.

Collier Azak, Chief Executive Officer will be named as the certificate holder in trust
for the Nisga’a Nation.

Bob Milligan will hold the Guide Outfitter License until a person is trained for the
position. A training plan has been developed to train Nisga'a individuals as assistant
guides for 2015. A longer-term operational and training plan is being developed for
Nisga'a to be implemented by Nisga'a to see Nisga'a individuals move into the
position(s) of guides and fully trained assistant guides.

The seasons will be run no different as the previous years, to utilize the quota and
Guidelines that are authorized by the Government of BC.

Depending upon seasonal conditions, following is a projected plan for the spring and
fall of 2015:

Spring 2015 season will roughly run from May 1st to June 15th for Black and
Grizzly Bear. In the early part of May hunts will take place in MU 611 (Ectall
River). We will take 4-8 hunters per week on 5-day Black Bear hunts. The majority
of these will be done in MU 614, 615 & 616.

Hunts will be conducted using roads, ocean & river access mainly in the North Area
of the Certificate, specifically north of the Skeena River. Three Grizzly hunts will
take place in the fall: one in MU611 (Lakelfe River), one in MU615 and MU616
(Bowser Lake).

Fall 2015 season will start on the 15th of August for Goat and will run until Feb
28th. Hunts are 9 days long consisting of Backpacking and Flying,

Fly-in hunts are done in the Southern and Northern areas. The general boundary
will be Fosh Lake and Horse Shoe Lake (MU 611) in the southern area.

The general boundary of the northern area will be MU 614 (fly-in hunts), Bonanza
Lake, Out Ram Lake and Kinscuch Lake (MU614). Given the remoteness of these
lakes, there will no to minimum impact to local residents.

After November 15th the Goat quota will be used in the Management Units provided
and authorized by the Government of BC.

ARR-2015-50122 Page7 of 6




"From September 1st - November 15th there will be Grizzly hunts done that are 9
days long in the Management Units authorized by the Government of BC.

Quota and guidelines will be followed as authorized by the Government of BC.
There is no intention to hunt in the Kwall area in 2015.
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Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

From: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 11:21 AM
To: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

Subject: RE: Milligan transfer

Hi Lisa,

Maybe you can be of help later on with Gitanyow? | suggested you might want to attend only because of your
comments regarding Gitanyow and the case at CAART last Thursday. So, perhaps you don’t attend this meeting and |
keep you informed and ask for your help as required later on once the new consultation starts.

e

Request to
Transfer Guide T...

Hi Steven - quick question about the GO Milligan tenure. Is it the GO tenure that is being transferred from Milligan to
Nisga'a? - yes

And when was it that you consulted with Gitanyow about the extension of Milligan's GO certificate? — started in late
January 2014

From: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 10:20 AM
To: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Subject: RE: Milligan transfer

Hey Steven,
Can you give me a few more details about this meeting? I'm not sure what value | can add...
L

Lisa Ambus

Project Leader

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division - Skeena
Ministry of Aboriginal Relations & Reconciliation

3726 Alfred Ave, Smithers, BC, VOJ 2NO

tel: 250-847-7821

fax: 250-847-7501

----- Original Appointment-----

From: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Sent: Friday, October 10, 2014 12:15 PM

To: Peard, Dean A ENV:EX

Cc: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX; Booth, Greg FLNR:EX
Subject: Accepted: Milligan transfer

ARR-2015-50122 Page9 of 6




When: Wednesday, October 15, 2014 3:30 PM-4:30 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada).
Where: Dana's office

Hi Dean,

Works for me. Lisa Ambus has also said she might be able to assist, so if she's available it might be good for
her to attend this meeting as well.

Cheers,
Steven

ARR-2015-50122 Page10 of 60




Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

5.13,5.14,5.16

Stuart Gale

Senior Negotiator

Ministry of Aboriginal Relations
and Reconciliation

tel: 250-953-4768

cel: 250-889-9266

From: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX
Sent: October 15, 2014 4:49 PM
To: Gale, Stuart ABR:EX
Subject: FW: map

Hi Stuart,

Gale, Stuart ABR:EX

Wednesday, October 15, 2014 4:56 PM
Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

RE: map

Regarding the transfer of Milligan GO certificate:
e The Milligan GO territory covers most of Gitanyow territory (see attached map)

5.13,5.16

5.13,5.16,5.17

5.13,5.14,5.16

This may be an issue we can discuss during the conference call with Tony, Lloyd et al.

Your thoughts?

ARR-2015-50122 Page11 of 60



Best,
Lisa

Lisa Ambus

Project Leader

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division - Skeena
Ministry of Aboriginal Relations & Reconciliation

3726 Alfred Ave, Smithers, BC, VOI 2NO

tel: 250-847-7821

fax: 250-847-7501

From: Peard, Dean A ENV:EX

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 4:06 PM
To: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

Subject: RE: map

How's this?

From: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

Sent: Tuesday, October 14, 2014 3:03 PM
To: Peard, Dean A ENV:EX

Subject: map

Heya

Can you please send me a map with the GO territory, as well as Nisga’a boundaries (Nass Area, Nass Wildlife) and
Gitanyow territory?

Thanks
Lisa

Lisa Ambus

Project Leader

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division - Skeena
Ministry of Aboriginal Relations & Reconciliation

3726 Alfred Ave, Smithers, BC, V0J 2NO

tel: 250-847-7821

fax: 250-847-7501
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Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

From: Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX
Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2014 4:28 PM
To: Ambus, Lisa ABREX; Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

v Ces Peard, Dean A ENV:EX; Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX
Subject: FW: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate
Attachments: Ltr to Dana Atag Nov 5'14.pdf
Hi Lisa,

After our last meeting on the potential implications of the transfer of the Milligan GTC to the Collier Azak, | have not
heard anything back from MARR on it. | have just received a letter of enquiry (attached) from Nisga'a legal folks for an

update on my consultation(s).
Do you (or Steven) have anything to share that can inform my response?

Thanks, Dana

Mr. Dana Atagi, M.Sc. R.P, Bio.
Resource Manager (Stewardship) &

Regional Manager Recreational Fisheries and Wildlife Programs
Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Skeena Region
PO Box 5000, 3726 Alfred Avenue
Smithers, BC Canada V0J 2NO
Telephone: (250) 847-7290
Facsimile: (250) 847-7728
Email address: dana.atagi@gov.bc.ca

From: Chani Campbell [mailto:ccampbell@arlaw.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2014 3:41 PM

To: Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX

Cc: Harry Nyce Sr.; 'Cheryl Stephens'; Maureen Garrity; 'colliera@nisgaa.net’
Subject: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate

Hi Dana,

Please see attached.

As you'll note from the letter, we’re hoping to get a bit more insight into what the consultation process and timeline

from you and your consultation team,
Regards,

Chani Campbell

ALDRIDGE + ROSLING
Barristers & Solicitors

440 — 355 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2G8

Tel: 604.605.5555
Fax: 604.684.6402
Email: ccampbell@arlaw.ca
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This email is confidential and may be protected by solicitor-client privilege. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) to whom it is addressed. Any
distribution, copyright or other use by anyone is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please telephone me immediately and
destroy this email.
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ALDRIDGE+ROSLING
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS
November 5, 2014
By Email
Dana Atagi
Fish & Wildlife Branch
Bag 5000
Smithers, BC V0] 2NO
Dear Dana,
Re: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate

Dear Dana,

We understand that Robert Milligan has submitted a transfer application to your
office. You have previously advised us that there will have to be consultation.

Could you please outline exactly what steps you intend to take and the respective
timeframe?

Regards,

Yours truly,

ALDRIDGE + ROSLING

(ham( oV
Chani Campbell
cc/

11TH FLOOR [ 675 W HASTINGS ST / VANCOUVER BC / VBB 1N2 / ARLAW.CA / T 604.605.5555 / F 604.684.6402
JIM ALDRIDGE QC®/ MARGARET ROSLING® / CHRIS COCHRANE / CHANI CAMPBELL / MICAH CLARK /
PATRICIA RILEY / ASSOCIATE COUNSEL: THOMAS R BERGER OC, QC / GUYLAINE GRENIER!

*Practising o5 o Low Coporotion
tAuthorized to proctice low only in the Province of Québer
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Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

From: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 11:58 AM

To: Ambus, Lisa ABREX; Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX

Cc: Peard, Dean A ENV:EX; Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX; Gale, Stuart ABR:EX
Subject: RE: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate

Hi All,

Thanks for the information and advice Lisa.
5.13,5.16

Please feel free to discuss/comment with myself and/or my supervisors.

Cheers,
Steve

From: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX
Sent: Thursday, November 6, 2014 11:58 AM

To: Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX; Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Cc: Peard, Dean A ENV:EX; Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX; Gale, Stuart ABR:EX
Subject: RE: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate

Hi Dana and Steven,

Thanks for the note. Sorry for the delayed response, S-14,5.16
$.14,5.16 The Province generally views type of decision this as low impact, however there is
still the obligation to consult.

5.13,5.16

With regard to Gitanyow, | suggest that you follow the process set out in the Engagement Framework. The matrix
identifies this type of authorization as a Level 1 (total 10 days), but given Gitanyow’s strong interests in the area and
with respect to wildlife, | recommend proposing that BC engage at a Level 2 (total 30 days).

Please give me a call if you have any questions or concerns.
Best,
Lisa

Lisa Ambus

Project Leader

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division - Skeena
Ministry of Aboriginal Relations & Reconciliation

ARR-2015-50122 Page16 of
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3726 Alfred Ave, Smithers, BC, VOJ 2NO
tel: 250-847-7821
fax: 250-847-7501

From: Atagl, Dana Y FLNR:EX

Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2014 4:28 PM

To: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX; Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Cc: Peard, Dean A ENV:EX; Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX
Subject: FW: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate

Hi Lisa,

After our last meeting on the potential implications of the transfer of the Milligan GTC to the Collier Azak, | have not
heard anything back from MARR on it. | have just received a letter of enquiry (attached) from Nisga’a legal folks for an
update on my consultation(s).

Do you (or Steven) have anything to share that can inform my response?

Thanks, Dana

Mr. Dana Alagi, M.Se. R.P. Bio.
Resource Manager (Stewardship) &

Regional Manager Recreational Fisheries and Wildlife Programs
Minisiry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Skeena Region
PO Box 5000, 3726 Alfred Avenue
Smithers, BC Canada V0J 2NO
Telephone: (250) 847-7290
Facsimile: (250) 847-7728
Email address: dana.atagi@gov.bc.ca

From: Chani Campbell [mailto:ccampbell@arlaw.ca]
Sent: Wednesday, November 5, 2014 3:41 PM

To: Atagi, Dana Y FLNR:EX

Cc: Harry Nyce Sr.; 'Cheryl Stephens'; Maureen Garrity; 'colliera@nisgaa,net’
Subject: Transfer of Milligan Guide Outfitting Certificate

Hi Dana,
Please see attached.

As you'll note from the letter, we’re hoping to get a bit more insight into what the consultation process and timeline
from you and your consultation team.

Regards,

Chani Campbell

ALDRIDGE + ROSLING
Barristers & Solicitors

440 — 355 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2G8

Tel: 604.605,5555
Fax: 604.684.6402

Email: ccampbell@arlaw.ca

This email is confidential and may be protected by solicitor-client privilege. It is intended only for the use of the person(s) to whom it is addressed. Any
distribution, copyright or other use by anyone is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please telephone me immediately and
destroy this email.

.
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Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

B R e S S s
From: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX
Sent: Friday, November 28, 2014 10:32 AM
To: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX
Cc: Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX; Gale, Stuart ABR:EX; Peard, Dean A ENV:EX
Subject: RE: Gitanyow Nass moose letter DRAFT 2014 10 27
Attachments: 601084 Milligan - Nisga'a GOC Transfer Nov 2014 SER v1.0 Gitanyow.docx

Hi Lisa,

The referral to Gitanyow went out yesterday (see attached). I'll keep you posted on responses.

Cheers,
Steve

From: Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

Sent: Friday, November 28, 2014 10:07 AM
To: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Cc: Pesklevits, Anthony FLNR:EX; Gale, Stuart ABR:EX
Subject: RE: Gitanyow Nass moose letter DRAFT 2014 10 27

Hi Steven
Any update on the timing of this referral going out?
L

Lisa Ambus

Project Leader

Negotiations and Regional Operations Division - Skeena
Ministry of Aboriginal Relations & Reconciliation

3726 Alfred Ave, Smithers, BC, V0J 2NO

tel: 250-847-7821

fax: 250-847-7501

5.13,5.16
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5.13,5.16
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Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

e e i e — =i
From: Tara Marsden <tara.marsden@gitanyowchiefs.com>
Sent: Friday, December 19, 2014 10:14 AM
To: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX
Cc: Glen Williams; Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX; Joel Starlund
Subject: Final SER for Milligan Transfer
Attachments: 601084 Milligan - Nisga'a GOC Transfer Dec 2014 SER V2 Gitanyow.docx; Milligan

map.pdf; Milligan Notice_Oct19_09.pdf

Hello Steven,
Please find attached the completed SER for the proposed Milligan transfer.

[am s.22 not sure what you propose for timelines for completing the consensus
recommendations.

I am back on January 5th.

Thank you,

Tara Marsden, M.A.

Naxginkw - Wilp Gamlakyelixw

Recognition & Reconciliation Implementation Coordinator
Gitanyow Hereditary Chiefs

P.O. Box 148

Kitwanga, BC V0J 2A0

Cell:250-614-3317

Tel: 250-849-5373 Fax: 250-849-5375

Email: Tara.Marsden@aitanyowchiefs.com

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the
intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and delete your copy.
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Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX

e e —————————————— - — ==
From: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX
Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2015 5:06 PM
To: Tara Marsden .
Ce: Glen Williams; Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX; Joel Starlund; Peard, Dean A ENV:EX ’
Subject: RE: Milligan - Nisga'a Guide Outiftter Certificate Transfer SER v1.3 for GITANYOW '
Attachments: 601084 Milligan - Nisga'a GOC Transfer Dec 2014 SER V1.3 Gitanyow.docx

Hi Tara,
RE: Milligan - Nisga'a Guide Qutiftter Certificate Transfer

Please find attached SER v1.3 for the Milligan - Nisga'a Guide Outiftter Certificate Transfer. Following Level 2
engagement, the joint recommendations were due Jan. 6, 2015, but as the Gitanyow office was closed from Dec. 19,
2014 to Jan. 5, 2015, | suggest the deadline be extended 10 business days from today till Feb. 4, 2015. How does that
sound to you? '

After reviewing my comments, please let me know how you’d like to proceed. Thanks.

Sincerely,
Steven

Steven Kiiskila, MSc, PAg, RPF

Advisor, First Nations Relations

Ministry of Forests, Lands and Natural Resource Operations
Bag 5000, 3726 Alfred Ave. Smithers, BC VO ZNO

Tel: 250-847-7525, Fax: 250-847-7556

From: Tara Marsden [mailto:tara.marsden@aitanyowchiefs.com]
Sent: Friday, December 19, 2014 10:14 AM

To: Kiiskila, Steven B R FLNR:EX

Cc: Glen Williams; Ambus, Lisa ABR:EX; Joel Starlund

Subject: Final SER for Milligan Transfer

Hello Steven,
Please find attached the completed SER for the proposed Milligan transfer.

lams.22 - not sure what you propose for timelines for completing the consensus
recommendations,

I am back on January 5th.

Thank you,
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